. "" . :
c
c
SIEMENS-ALLIS
Switchgear
--·INSTRUCTIONS
TYPES CLF-3000 & CLF-4000
LOW VOLTAGE AC FUSE DRAW-OUTS

5. When ordering relays or other electrical parts, include control voltage (see recommended spare parts list
for part numbers.)
ORDERING EXAMPLE
Type LA- 3000A Rated Amps. 3000 Serial Number H-86679A- 4
Mode of Operation:
Renewal Parts Ordering Guide
Fig.
1
3
2
Item
6
24
28
Electrical
18X 5690
Description
Barrier
Spring
Base
If required part is not identified in this manual -
Manual
Part Number
71-142-324-001
71-141-666-00 1
71-340- 240- 001
1. Make a copy of the drawing figure in which the part would appear.
2. Indicate with arrows or other markings location of part.
3. Describe or sketch required part.
4. Include breaker type, rating and breaker serial number with your order.
5. Place order with your Siemens- Allis representative.
- 7 -
Quantity
www .
El
ec
tric
alP
ar
tM
an
ua
ls
. c
om
ITEM DESCRIPTION FOR FIGURES 1 & 2
ITEM DESCRIPTION 3000A 4000A
1 Primary Contact 18-657-511 578 657-511 579
7 Screw 00-615-663 373
12 Key Interlock 00-675-535 311
14 Interlock Assy. 18-657-846 514
15 .25-20 x .5 Hex. Soc. Hd. Screw 15-171-738 003
16 Rivet (.188 x .50) 18-657-824 128
21 Panel-Fuse 3K 18-395-712 001 18-395-035 001
22 Contact Assy. 18-395-711 502 18-395-711 501
26 Lk. Washer .312 00-655-017 030 NOTI 27 Washer .312 00-651-027 170
28 Angle 18-657-822 183 18-657-854 123
29 Angle Glastic 18-657-870 198
32 Cap Screw 00-611-315 426
44 Cover 18-395-713 001
45 Spec Screw 18-657-855 247
46 Screw No. 10 (-5) 15-171-399 010
47 Nut (.375-16) 00-631-059 106
48 Lk. Washer .375 00-655-017 032
49 Label (Racking Position) 18-657-823 348
53 Shelf 18-727-741 001
54 Screw .25-20 (.62) 00-615-663 373
55 Ground Bar 18-657-781 278
56 Box Interlock 18-657-855 245
57 Rack Shaft Support 18-657-855 242
58 Roll Pin .188 x .5 00-671-171 309
59 Guide Nut 18-657-838 282
60 Wheel 18-657-822 355
61 Bearing 0.50 I D x 1.00 15-171-399 033
62 Washer 0.5 00-651-007 285
63 Cap Scr. Hex. Hd . .  5-13 x 2.0 00-611-315 552